
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(62) Gayle Baird 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(945) Nick Gunner 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(510) Phil Boznik 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(82) Paul Haym 
1 
2 

3:01.157 
1:29.770 
1:26.373 
1:25.114 
1:25.660 
1:24.307 
1:25.689 
1:24.640 
1:23.757 
1:25.319 
1:24.168 
1:25.257 

1:23.042 

2:59.111 
1:33.001 
1:27.210 
1:24.895 
1:27.322 
1:22.395 
1:22.302 

1:22.237 
1:23.092 
1:25.723 
1:23.556 
1:25.570 
1:22.809 

2:59.912 
1:31.694 
1:25.421 
1:24.602 
1:25.509 

1:24.083 
1:24.296 
1:24.723 
1:25.343 
1:26.335 
1:25.088 
1:25.390 
1:24.751 

2:59.542 
1:30.610 
1:27.347 
1:27.557 
1:25.581 
1:25.651 
1:26.584 
1:26.279 
1:27.494 
1:27.581 
1:26.382 
1:27.057 

1:25.552 

2:58.607 
1:33.425 

+1:38.115 
+6.728 
+3.331 
+2.072 
+2.618 
+1.265 
+2.647 
+1.598 
+0.715 
+2.277 
+1.126 
+2.215 

+1:36.874 
+10.764 
+4.973 
+2.658 
+5.085 
+0.158 
+0.065 

+0.855 
+3.486 
+1.319 
+3.333 
+0.572 

+1:35.829 
+7.611 
+1.338 
+0.519 
+1.426 

+0.213 
+0.640 
+1.260 
+2.252 
+1.005 
+1.307 
+0.668 

+1:33.990 
+5.058 
+1.795 
+2.005 
+0.029 
+0.099 
+1.032 
+0.727 
+1.942 
+2.029 
+0.830 
+1.505 

+1:34.354 
+9.172 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(49) Stephen Clark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(162) Stephanie Barnes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(64) Brian Harvey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(260) Shelby Clark 
1 
2 
3 
4 

1:26.996 
1:25.975 
1:26.322 
1:28.995 
1:25.153 
1:26.582 

1:24.253 
1:26.363 
1:26.747 
1:25.818 
1:24.497 

2:35.993 
1:30.921 
1:27.001 
1:25.934 
1:28.087 
1:28.952 
1:25.497 
1:25.792 

1:25.421 
1:26.098 
1:26.850 
1:25.942 
1:26.123 

2:59.321 
1:37.799 
1:27.187 
1:27.549 
1:26.687 
1:25.223 
1:26.105 
1:26.069 

1:24.185 
1:25.262 
1:26.131 
1:26.130 
1:25.863 

2:59.384 
1:31.840 
1:29.071 
1:25.404 
1:27.736 
1:30.637 
1:25.527 
1:27.818 

1:23.975 
1:26.241 
1:25.890 
1:25.429 
1:26.290 

2:59.802 
1:30.683 
1:27.892 
1:27.671 

+2.743 
+1.722 
+2.069 
+4.742 
+0.900 
+2.329 

+2.110 
+2.494 
+1.565 
+0.244 

+1:10.572 
+5.500 
+1.580 
+0.513 
+2.666 
+3.531 
+0.076 
+0.371 

+0.677 
+1.429 
+0.521 
+0.702 

+1:35.136 
+13.614 
+3.002 
+3.364 
+2.502 
+1.038 
+1.920 
+1.884 

+1.077 
+1.946 
+1.945 
+1.678 

+1:35.409 
+7.865 
+5.096 
+1.429 
+3.761 
+6.662 
+1.552 
+3.843 

+2.266 
+1.915 
+1.454 
+2.315 

+1:35.086 
+5.967 
+3.176 
+2.955 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(5) Alec Buchan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(68) Steve Poole 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(144) Gunther Ruppel 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(45) Mike Granat 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

1:29.335 
1:30.688 
1:25.825 
1:26.351 

1:24.716 
1:26.932 
1:26.691 
1:26.292 
1:25.977 

2:36.834 
1:36.396 
1:28.964 
1:27.971 
1:27.859 
1:27.517 
1:27.445 

1:26.588 
1:28.823 
1:30.203 
1:28.851 
1:27.570 
1:27.335 

3:01.851 
1:32.973 
1:29.478 
1:30.996 
1:30.640 
1:29.701 
1:29.046 
1:28.762 
1:29.840 
1:30.588 

1:28.509 
1:30.591 
1:30.273 

3:01.885 
1:39.669 
1:31.491 
1:30.953 
1:31.799 
1:31.972 
1:31.174 
1:34.709 
1:31.381 
1:33.615 
1:30.812 

1:30.385 

2:59.903 
1:38.637 
1:31.102 

1:30.065 
1:30.643 
1:36.373 
1:30.955 

+4.619 
+5.972 
+1.109 
+1.635 

+2.216 
+1.975 
+1.576 
+1.261 

+1:10.246 
+9.808 
+2.376 
+1.383 
+1.271 
+0.929 
+0.857 

+2.235 
+3.615 
+2.263 
+0.982 
+0.747 

+1:33.342 
+4.464 
+0.969 
+2.487 
+2.131 
+1.192 
+0.537 
+0.253 
+1.331 
+2.079 

+2.082 
+1.764 

+1:31.500 
+9.284 
+1.106 
+0.568 
+1.414 
+1.587 
+0.789 
+4.324 
+0.996 
+3.230 
+0.427 

+1:29.838 
+8.572 
+1.037 

+0.578 
+6.308 
+0.890 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(447) John Elliott 
1 
2 
3 

p4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(044) Scott Whidden 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(138) Randy Roth 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

(73) Ken Butler 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1:32.907 
1:30.525 
1:34.122 
1:30.652 
1:30.357 

3:01.910 
1:34.863 
1:28.921 
2:27.435 
1:32.126 
1:28.851 
1:28.408 
1:27.842 
1:28.221 
1:27.304 
1:29.530 

1:26.689 

3:01.158 
1:42.121 
1:34.691 
1:34.683 
1:34.197 
1:33.687 

1:33.527 
1:34.999 
1:35.316 
1:36.116 
1:35.758 
1:38.358 

2:47.890 
1:40.500 
1:37.058 
1:40.933 
1:34.245 
1:34.152 
1:33.139 
1:38.865 
1:35.212 
1:34.610 
1:33.520 

1:29.713 

2:44.281 
1:39.416 
1:34.643 
1:36.387 
1:34.287 
1:35.171 

1:33.840 
1:36.914 
1:40.813 
1:37.693 
1:35.603 
1:33.950 

+2.842 
+0.460 
+4.057 
+0.587 
+0.292 

+1:35.221 
+8.174 
+2.232 

+1:00.746 
+5.437 
+2.162 
+1.719 
+1.153 
+1.532 
+0.615 
+2.841 

+1:27.631 
+8.594 
+1.164 
+1.156 
+0.670 
+0.160 

+1.472 
+1.789 
+2.589 
+2.231 
+4.831 

+1:18.177 
+10.787 
+7.345 

+11.220 
+4.532 
+4.439 
+3.426 
+9.152 
+5.499 
+4.897 
+3.807 

+1:10.441 
+5.576 
+0.803 
+2.547 
+0.447 
+1.331 

+3.074 
+6.973 
+3.853 
+1.763 
+0.110 

(56) Michael Deilke 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(57) Cherie Storms 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(37) Andre Kirsten 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(43) Duncan Anderson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(63) Kiwi Bishop 

3:00.600 
1:24.730 
1:22.341 
1:22.259 
1:22.461 
1:22.127 
1:22.966 
1:24.316 
1:23.109 
1:26.360 
1:23.858 
1:23.138 

1:22.026 

3:01.625 
1:25.047 
1:21.923 
1:22.754 
1:21.896 

1:21.789 
1:28.825 
1:22.909 
1:25.594 
1:23.041 
1:23.522 
1:22.621 
1:22.260 

3:00.704 
1:26.205 
1:23.070 

1:22.712 
1:22.737 
1:23.577 
1:24.000 
1:23.312 
1:26.121 
1:27.866 
1:24.856 
1:24.533 
1:23.633 

2:58.055 
1:30.019 
1:24.688 
1:23.954 
1:24.350 
1:23.326 
1:23.795 
1:24.713 
1:25.044 
1:26.323 
1:24.754 
1:25.352 

1:22.817 

+1:38.574 
+2.704 
+0.315 
+0.233 
+0.435 
+0.101 
+0.940 
+2.290 
+1.083 
+4.334 
+1.832 
+1.112 

+1:39.836 
+3.258 
+0.134 
+0.965 
+0.107 

+7.036 
+1.120 
+3.805 
+1.252 
+1.733 
+0.832 
+0.471 

+1:37.992 
+3.493 
+0.358 

+0.025 
+0.865 
+1.288 
+0.600 
+3.409 
+5.154 
+2.144 
+1.821 
+0.921 

+1:35.238 
+7.202 
+1.871 
+1.137 
+1.533 
+0.509 
+0.978 
+1.896 
+2.227 
+3.506 
+1.937 
+2.535 
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(77) David Robinson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(157) Michael Zbarsky 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(106) Ivan Lessner 
1 
2 
3 

3:01.369 
1:22.672 
1:19.631 

1:19.180 
1:19.800 
1:19.183 
1:21.629 
1:19.584 

2:59.793 
1:28.939 

1:26.660 
1:26.758 
1:26.828 
1:26.871 
1:31.675 

3:00.271 
1:37.462 

1:27.250 

+1:42.189 
+3.492 
+0.451 

+0.620 
+0.003 
+2.449 
+0.404 

+1:33.133 
+2.279 

+0.098 
+0.168 
+0.211 
+5.015 

+1:33.021 
+10.212 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 

56 
57 
37 
43 
63 
62 

945 
510 
82 
49 

162 
64 

260 
5 

68 
144 
45 

447 
044 
138 
73 
77 

157 
53 

106 

Name 

Michael Deilke 
Cherie Storms 
Andre Kirsten 
Duncan Anderson 
Kiwi Bishop 
Gayle Baird 
Nick Gunner 
Phil Boznik 
Paul Haym 
Stephen Clark 
Stephanie Barnes 
Brian Harvey 
Shelby Clark 
Alec Buchan 
Steve Poole 
Gunther Ruppel 
Mike Granat 
John Elliott 
Scott Whidden 
Randy Roth 
Ken Butler 
David Robinson 
Michael Zbarsky 
Peter Valkenburg 

Ivan Lessner 

Nat/State 

Langley WA 
Langley BC 
Nelson BC 
Langley BC 
Agassiz BC 
Ladner BC 
Armstrong BC 
Vancouver BC 
Vancouver BC 
Indian Wells Ca 
Calgary AB 
Kelowna BC 
Vancouver BC 
Bellingham WA 
Shoreline WA 
Burnaby BC 
Bellingham WA 
North Vancouver BC 
Lake Country BC 
Renton WA 
Sooke BC 
Lethbridge AB 
Courtenay BC 
Port Moody BC 

White Rock BC 

Class 

Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
8 
7 

3 

Colour 

Blue 
Blue 
Blue 
Black 
Blue/Yellow 
Green 
Yellow 
Blue 
Orange 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Yellow 
Blue 
Yellow 
Red 
Black 
Green 
Green 
Silver 
Red 
Red 
White 
0range 

Blue/White 

Make 

BMW 2002 
Honda CRX 
Honda Civic 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Honda Civic 
Porsche 944 
Datsun 510 
BMW 2002 
Ford Cortina 
Volvo 142E 
Mazda MX5 Miata 
Elva Courier 
Triumph TR4 
MG MGB Roadster 
Austin Healey Sprite 
Morgan +4 
MG B 
Alfa Romeo Alfetta 
Porsche 944 
Morris MINI 
Lotus Seven 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche 911 

Austin 100-6/BN6 

Sponsor 

WCS motorsports 

None 
Lordco . 

Rosebank farms 
Paul Haym racing 
Haym International Racing Enterprises 

Thinkspace Architecture, Sherine Industries 

Cherie Moses, wife 
British American Motorsports LLC 
The British American Oil Co Ltd. 

n/a 

Best Tm 

1:22.026 
1:21.789 
1:22.712 
1:22.817 
1:23.042 
1:22.237 
1:24.083 
1:25.552 
1:24.253 
1:25.421 
1:24.185 
1:23.975 
1:24.716 
1:26.588 
1:28.509 
1:30.385 
1:30.065 
1:26.689 
1:33.527 
1:29.713 
1:33.840 
1:19.180 
1:26.660 

1:27.250 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/18/2018 4:54:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Cathie 

Race Director - Tasma Wooton 

Steward - Hugh Archer 
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1.458 

Avg. Speed 

83.812 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.180 

Best Speed 

96.388 
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77 - David Robinson 

BC HMR VRCBC 

Combined Vintage CW Groups A & B 

Relay - Car 1 

Race started at 16:10:00 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

8/18/2018 03:50 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
VRCBC - 2018 BCHMR - August 18/19, 2018



10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(98) Anthony Nadalin 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(44) Charly Mitchel 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(46) Phil Pidcock 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(174) Derek Burney 
1 
2 
3 

1:23.230 
1:26.535 
1:22.384 
1:23.723 
1:23.276 
1:24.284 

1:31.147 
1:21.677 
1:22.989 
1:23.116 
1:23.526 
1:22.074 
1:22.293 
1:23.680 
1:22.831 
1:22.696 
1:22.654 
1:22.552 
1:23.781 
1:23.824 
1:24.563 

1:29.087 
1:22.852 
1:23.429 
1:22.569 
1:23.066 
1:22.854 
1:23.014 
1:25.141 
1:22.687 
1:23.071 
1:23.879 
1:23.366 
1:24.042 
1:23.333 

1:21.699 

1:31.196 
1:23.611 

1:21.299 
1:23.124 
1:23.698 
1:22.552 
1:23.612 
1:24.945 
1:22.110 
1:22.988 
1:22.366 
1:23.045 
1:24.233 
1:23.534 
1:22.009 

1:22.215 
1:20.004 
1:22.184 

+2.913 
+6.218 
+2.067 
+3.406 
+2.959 
+3.967 

+9.470 

+1.312 
+1.439 
+1.849 
+0.397 
+0.616 
+2.003 
+1.154 
+1.019 
+0.977 
+0.875 
+2.104 
+2.147 
+2.886 

+7.388 
+1.153 
+1.730 
+0.870 
+1.367 
+1.155 
+1.315 
+3.442 
+0.988 
+1.372 
+2.180 
+1.667 
+2.343 
+1.634 

+9.897 
+2.312 

+1.825 
+2.399 
+1.253 
+2.313 
+3.646 
+0.811 
+1.689 
+1.067 
+1.746 
+2.934 
+2.235 
+0.710 

+2.211 

+2.180 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(725) Kees Nierop 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(41) Karlo Flores 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(2) Ian Mackie 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

1:20.028 
1:20.600 
1:21.732 
1:24.521 
1:22.216 
1:22.789 
1:27.136 
1:29.202 
1:28.531 
1:29.398 
1:28.473 
1:26.387 

1:30.804 
1:21.584 

1:20.784 
1:23.289 
1:21.812 
1:21.742 
1:22.571 
1:26.111 
1:27.835 
1:26.430 
1:24.011 
1:23.686 
1:24.847 
1:23.974 
1:24.497 

1:23.371 
1:25.496 
1:23.694 
1:24.617 
1:24.373 
1:24.212 
1:24.855 
1:25.738 
1:25.328 
1:24.116 
1:24.047 
1:24.422 
1:24.002 
1:24.327 
1:24.686 

1:32.404 
1:23.557 
1:23.481 

1:22.635 
1:23.228 
1:23.759 
1:23.560 
1:24.392 
1:25.385 
1:24.185 
1:24.294 
1:24.225 
1:24.659 
1:25.403 

+0.024 
+0.596 
+1.728 
+4.517 
+2.212 
+2.785 
+7.132 
+9.198 
+8.527 
+9.394 
+8.469 
+6.383 

+10.020 
+0.800 

+2.505 
+1.028 
+0.958 
+1.787 
+5.327 
+7.051 
+5.646 
+3.227 
+2.902 
+4.063 
+3.190 
+3.713 

+2.125 
+0.323 
+1.246 
+1.002 
+0.841 
+1.484 
+2.367 
+1.957 
+0.745 
+0.676 
+1.051 
+0.631 
+0.956 
+1.315 

+9.769 
+0.922 
+0.846 

+0.593 
+1.124 
+0.925 
+1.757 
+2.750 
+1.550 
+1.659 
+1.590 
+2.024 
+2.768 

15 

(944) Steve Gunner 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(65) Rod Davison 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(160) Norm Shaw 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(51) Jeffrey Quick 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

1:25.179 

1:32.632 
1:24.392 

1:23.829 
1:24.001 
1:24.167 
1:24.392 
1:24.165 
1:24.683 
1:25.195 
1:24.513 
1:24.299 
1:24.462 
1:24.030 
1:24.596 
1:24.316 

1:25.147 
1:22.929 
1:23.697 
1:25.372 
1:26.531 
1:23.552 
1:23.197 
1:25.336 
1:25.188 
1:24.160 
1:24.192 
1:24.373 
1:24.159 
1:38.010 
1:26.841 

1:28.593 
1:22.197 
1:22.767 
1:24.728 
1:24.200 
1:24.334 
1:24.164 
1:25.384 
1:24.215 
1:24.058 
1:24.553 
1:24.305 
1:24.516 
1:48.580 
1:27.633 

1:33.190 
1:26.167 
1:25.410 

1:24.105 
1:26.736 
1:26.276 
1:24.871 
1:26.068 

+2.544 

+8.803 
+0.563 

+0.172 
+0.338 
+0.563 
+0.336 
+0.854 
+1.366 
+0.684 
+0.470 
+0.633 
+0.201 
+0.767 
+0.487 

+2.218 

+0.768 
+2.443 
+3.602 
+0.623 
+0.268 
+2.407 
+2.259 
+1.231 
+1.263 
+1.444 
+1.230 

+15.081 
+3.912 

+6.396 

+0.570 
+2.531 
+2.003 
+2.137 
+1.967 
+3.187 
+2.018 
+1.861 
+2.356 
+2.108 
+2.319 

+26.383 
+5.436 

+9.085 
+2.062 
+1.305 

+2.631 
+2.171 
+0.766 
+1.963 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(71) Roger van der Marel 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

(102) Marty Knoll 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

(119) Cory Wong 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

(151) Thomas Leeming 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1:26.385 
1:27.525 
1:26.782 
1:26.741 
1:26.418 
1:25.925 
1:26.008 

1:32.494 
1:26.256 

1:23.232 
1:23.293 
2:05.607 
1:24.541 
1:24.212 
1:26.621 
1:28.971 
1:25.399 
1:26.209 
1:24.404 
1:24.237 
1:25.015 

1:33.324 
1:27.468 
1:25.669 

1:24.450 
1:26.992 
1:28.244 
1:28.431 
1:28.711 
1:29.666 
1:29.870 
1:31.964 
1:30.778 
1:28.560 
1:28.497 

1:33.864 
1:30.533 
1:30.070 
1:29.977 
1:30.292 
1:29.814 
1:29.573 
1:30.449 
1:30.800 
1:30.925 
1:30.015 

1:29.545 
1:31.301 
1:31.500 

1:36.416 
1:29.394 

1:29.165 
1:29.740 
1:30.046 

+2.280 
+3.420 
+2.677 
+2.636 
+2.313 
+1.820 
+1.903 

+9.262 
+3.024 

+0.061 
+42.375 
+1.309 
+0.980 
+3.389 
+5.739 
+2.167 
+2.977 
+1.172 
+1.005 
+1.783 

+8.874 
+3.018 
+1.219 

+2.542 
+3.794 
+3.981 
+4.261 
+5.216 
+5.420 
+7.514 
+6.328 
+4.110 
+4.047 

+4.319 
+0.988 
+0.525 
+0.432 
+0.747 
+0.269 
+0.028 
+0.904 
+1.255 
+1.380 
+0.470 

+1.756 
+1.955 

+7.251 
+0.229 

+0.575 
+0.881 

(193) Kevin Estes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(81) Dennis Repel 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(53) Peter Valkenburg 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

(167) John Gillespie 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1:21.218 
1:19.264 
1:20.498 
1:19.698 
1:19.827 
1:21.895 
1:19.981 
1:20.395 
1:21.683 
1:20.995 
1:24.366 
1:23.604 
1:21.001 
1:20.148 
1:26.837 

1:22.275 
1:20.032 
1:20.569 

1:18.884 
1:20.413 
1:21.025 
1:21.117 
1:21.437 
1:21.597 
1:22.190 
1:22.457 
1:22.657 
1:21.603 
1:22.238 
1:23.384 

1:24.002 
1:19.841 
1:20.858 
1:20.295 

1:19.821 
1:22.019 
1:21.009 
1:21.104 
1:21.004 
1:21.312 
1:21.564 
1:22.474 
1:21.429 
1:22.421 
1:22.810 

1:23.749 
1:20.317 
1:20.679 
1:21.274 
1:21.705 
1:21.603 
1:21.748 
1:21.984 
1:22.319 

+1.954 

+1.234 
+0.434 
+0.563 
+2.631 
+0.717 
+1.131 
+2.419 
+1.731 
+5.102 
+4.340 
+1.737 
+0.884 
+7.573 

+3.391 
+1.148 
+1.685 

+1.529 
+2.141 
+2.233 
+2.553 
+2.713 
+3.306 
+3.573 
+3.773 
+2.719 
+3.354 
+4.500 

+4.181 
+0.020 
+1.037 
+0.474 

+2.198 
+1.188 
+1.283 
+1.183 
+1.491 
+1.743 
+2.653 
+1.608 
+2.600 
+2.989 

+3.432 

+0.362 
+0.957 
+1.388 
+1.286 
+1.431 
+1.667 
+2.002 
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6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

(76) Trevor Sandham 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

(16) Werner Berger 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1:29.402 
1:30.603 
1:29.912 
1:31.127 
1:31.494 
1:29.488 
1:30.929 
1:31.273 
1:31.753 

1:37.305 
1:31.650 
1:32.171 
1:38.736 
1:39.361 
1:36.187 
1:37.207 
1:39.132 
1:33.817 
1:33.277 
1:30.667 
1:30.451 

1:29.193 

1:28.400 
1:18.723 
1:19.213 
1:19.840 
1:20.790 
1:21.252 
1:21.968 
1:21.757 
1:22.274 

+0.237 
+1.438 
+0.747 
+1.962 
+2.329 
+0.323 
+1.764 
+2.108 
+2.588 

+8.112 
+2.457 
+2.978 
+9.543 

+10.168 
+6.994 
+8.014 
+9.939 
+4.624 
+4.084 
+1.474 
+1.258 

+9.677 

+0.490 
+1.117 
+2.067 
+2.529 
+3.245 
+3.034 
+3.551 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

193 
81 
53 

167 
98 
44 
46 

174 
725 
41 
2 

944 
65 

160 
51 
71 

102 
119 
151 
76 
16 

Name 

Kevin Estes 
Dennis Repel 
Peter Valkenburg 
John Gillespie 
Anthony Nadalin 
Charly Mitchel 
Phil Pidcock 
Derek Burney 
Kees Nierop 
Karlo Flores 
Ian Mackie 
Steve Gunner 
Rod Davison 
Norm Shaw 
Jeffrey Quick 
Roger van der Marel 
Marty Knoll 
Cory Wong 
Thomas Leeming 
Trevor Sandham 
Werner Berger 

Nat/State 

Sequim WA 
North Vancouver BC 
Port Moody BC 
Delta BC 
Kirkland WA 
Tacoma WA 
Duncan BC 
Duvall WA 
Kelowna BC 
Vancouver BC 
Brentwood Bay BC 
Armstrong BC 
Vancouver BC 
Langley BC 
Kent WA 
North Vancouver BC 
Kelowna BC 
Maple Ridge BC 
Ennis MT 
Vancouver BC 
Delta BC 

Class 

Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (A) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 
Vintage CW (B) 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
9 

Colour 

Gold 
Yellow 
0range 
Red/White 
White with Blue 
Red 
Blue 
Gold 
White 
Black 
Red\White 
Red 
Red 
White/Green 
Blue 
Yellow/Blue 
White 
White 
Grey 
Gold 
Red/White 

Make 

Porsche 911 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche 911 
BMW 325i 
FFR Challenge 
Triumph TR6 
Triumph Spitfire 
Datsun 260Z 
Datsun 280 Z 
Austin Healey Sprite Mk III 
Datsun 510 
Porsche 944 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Triumph TR4-A 
Mazda RX-7 
BMW 2002 
BMW 320i 
Alfa Romeo Berlina 
Austin Mini Cooper 
BMW 325is 

Sponsor 

Canada Engines/Allan Autotech/Kingpin Auto 

Liqui Moly, Werners Auto Klinik, and RedZone Racing 
Factory Five Racing 
Mitchel Plumbing Co. 

Lordco 
Rosebank Farms 
RAD Racing 
Cheap Thrills Racing,Old Age Security, Canada Pension Plan 

Tony's Pizza 

VRacing, Spruell Motorsport 
Hunters Classic Cars 
LIQUI MOLY N.A./Werner's Auto Klinik/Red Zone Racing 

Best Tm 

1:19.264 
1:18.884 
1:19.821 
1:20.317 
1:21.677 
1:21.699 
1:21.299 
1:20.004 
1:20.784 
1:23.371 
1:22.635 
1:23.829 
1:22.929 
1:22.197 
1:24.105 
1:23.232 
1:24.450 
1:29.545 
1:29.165 
1:29.193 
1:18.723 

Sorted on Laps
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1.191 

Avg. Speed 

93.336 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.723 

Best Speed 

96.948 

Best Lap by 
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BC HMR VRCBC 

Combined Vintage CW Groups A & B 

Relay - Car 2 

Race started at 16:40:08 

Mission Raceway Park 2.120 km 

8/18/2018 04:15 PM 

Sports Car Club of BC
VRCBC - 2018 BCHMR - August 18/19, 2018



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

No. 

16 

81 

77 

193 

53 

174 

167 

725 

46 

98 

44 

57 

56 

160 

62 

2 

37 

43 

65 

63 

71 

41 

944 

64 

945 

51 

162 

82 

102 

260 

49 

510 

5 

157 

447 

68 

151 

76 

119 

138 

45 

144 

044 

73 

Name 

Werner Berger 

Dennis Repel 

David Robinson 

Kevin Estes 

Peter Valkenburg 

Derek Burney 

John Gillespie 

Kees Nierop 

Phil Pidcock 

Anthony Nadalin 

Charly Mitchel 

Cherie Storms 

Michael Deilke 

Norm Shaw 

Gayle Baird 

Ian Mackie 

Andre Kirsten 

Duncan Anderson 

Rod Davison 

Kiwi Bishop 

Roger van der Marel 

Karlo Flores 

Steve Gunner 

Brian Harvey 

Nick Gunner 

Jeffrey Quick 

Stephanie Barnes 

Paul Haym 

Marty Knoll 

Shelby Clark 

Stephen Clark 

Phil Boznik 

Alec Buchan 

Michael Zbarsky 

John Elliott 

Steve Poole 

Thomas Leeming 

Trevor Sandham 

Cory Wong 

Randy Roth 

Mike Granat 

Gunther Ruppel 

Scott Whidden 

Ken Butler 

Class 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (B) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Vintage CW (A) 

Overall BestTm 

1:18.723 

1:18.884 

1:19.180 

1:19.264 

1:19.821 

1:20.004 

1:20.317 

1:20.784 

1:21.299 

1:21.677 

1:21.699 

1:21.789 

1:22.026 

1:22.197 

1:22.237 

1:22.635 

1:22.712 

1:22.817 

1:22.929 

1:23.042 

1:23.232 

1:23.371 

1:23.829 

1:23.975 

1:24.083 

1:24.105 

1:24.185 

1:24.253 

1:24.450 

1:24.716 

1:25.421 

1:25.552 

1:26.588 

1:26.660 

1:26.689 

1:28.509 

1:29.165 

1:29.193 

1:29.545 

1:29.713 

1:30.065 

1:30.385 

1:33.527 

1:33.840 

In Session 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

2nd Overall Time 

1:19.213 

1:20.032 

1:19.183 

1:19.698 

1:19.841 

1:20.028 

1:20.679 

1:21.584 

1:22.009 

1:22.074 

1:22.569 

1:21.896 

1:22.127 

1:22.767 

1:22.302 

1:23.228 

1:22.737 

1:23.326 

1:23.197 

1:23.757 

1:23.293 

1:23.694 

1:24.001 

1:25.404 

1:24.296 

1:24.871 

1:25.223 

1:24.497 

1:25.669 

1:25.825 

1:25.497 

1:25.581 

1:27.335 

1:26.758 

1:27.304 

1:28.762 

1:29.394 

1:30.451 

1:29.573 

1:33.139 

1:30.357 

1:30.812 

1:33.687 

1:33.950 

2nd Session 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 2 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Relay - Car 1 

Sponsor 

LIQUI MOLY N.A./Werner's Auto Klinik/Red Zone Racing 

Canada Engines/Allan Autotech/Kingpin Auto 

Liqui Moly, Werners Auto Klinik, and RedZone Racing 

Factory Five Racing 

Mitchel Plumbing Co. 

WCS motorsports 

Cheap Thrills Racing,Old Age Security, Canada Pension Plan 

Lordco 

None 

RAD Racing 

Lordco . 

Rosebank Farms 

Thinkspace Architecture, Sherine Industries 

Rosebank farms 

Haym International Racing Enterprises 

Tony's Pizza 

Paul Haym racing 

The British American Oil Co Ltd. 

VRacing, Spruell Motorsport 

Hunters Classic Cars 

n/a 

British American Motorsports LLC 

Cherie Moses, wife 

Nat/State 

Delta BC 

North Vancouver BC 

Lethbridge AB 

Sequim WA 

Port Moody BC 

Duvall WA 

Delta BC 

Kelowna BC 

Duncan BC 

Kirkland WA 

Tacoma WA 

Langley BC 

Langley WA 

Langley BC 

Ladner BC 

Brentwood Bay BC 

Nelson BC 

Langley BC 

Vancouver BC 

Agassiz BC 

North Vancouver BC 

Vancouver BC 

Armstrong BC 

Kelowna BC 

Armstrong BC 

Kent WA 

Calgary AB 

Vancouver BC 

Kelowna BC 

Vancouver BC 

Indian Wells Ca 

Vancouver BC 

Bellingham WA 

Courtenay BC 

North Vancouver BC 

Shoreline WA 

Ennis MT 

Vancouver BC 

Maple Ridge BC 

Renton WA 

Bellingham WA 

Burnaby BC 

Lake Country BC 

Sooke BC 
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Pos 

DNF 

No. 

106 

Name 

Ivan Lessner 

Class 

Vintage CW (A) 

Overall BestTm In Session 

Relay - Car 1 

2nd Overall Time 2nd Session 

Relay - Car 1 

Sponsor Nat/State 

White Rock BC 
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